

EKITI STATE INDEPENDENT ELECTORAL COMMISSION (AMENDMENT) LAW

NO. 5 OF 2011





EKITI STATE OF NIGERIA

EKITI STATE INDEPENDENT ELECTORAL COMMISSION (AMENDMENT) LAW

Arrangement of Sections

- 1. Powers of the Commission.
- 2. Citation.





A LAW TO AMEND EKITI STATE INDEPENDENT ELECTORAL COMMISSION LAW, NO.

NO. 5 OF 2011

EKITI STATE OF NIGERIA

Commencement (

ENACTED BY EKITI STATE HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Principal Law is hereby amended by creating and inserting a new Section 9A(1)a, b, and c immediately after the existing Section 9(1) a, b, c and d of the Principal Law as follows:

Powers of the Commission

- "9A(1). In addition to the functions conferred on it by the Constitution, the Commission shall be powers to:
- (a) conduct voters and civic education leading to Local Government Election;
- (b) promote knowledge of sound democratic election processes; and





(c) conduct and referendum required to be conducted pursuant to the provisions of the 1999 Constitution or any other Law."

Citation

2. This Law may be cited as Ekiti State Independent Electoral Commission (Amendment) Law, 2011.





This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Bill, which has been passed by the Ekiti State House of Assembly and found by me to be a true copy of the said Bill.

MR. BEN. AKINTUNDE FAMOYEGUN
Clerk of the House of Assembly

Rt. Hon. (Dr.) Adewale A. Omirin

Speaker of the House





Governor's Assent

I hereby signify my assent to this Bill

DR. KAYODE FAYEMI

Executive Governor of Ekiti State

MADE AT ADO EKITI THIS 4th DAY OF July, 2011

